TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xignal Technologies AG		04/19/2007	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Semiconductor Corporation	
Street Address:	2900 Semiconductor Drive	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95051	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2772921	XIGNAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)369-8788

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-369-7640

Email: trademark@thelen.com

Correspondent Name: Veronica Colby Devitt

Address Line 1: Thelen Reid Brown Raysman & Steiner LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 190187

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94119-0187

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	814644-770
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Veronica Colby Devitt
Signature:	/Veronica Colby Devitt/
Date:	05/09/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003538 FRAME: 0720

900076449

Total Attachments: 1 source=XIGNAL Assignment_signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003538 FRAME: 0721 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, XIGNAL TECHNOLOGIES AG, a corporation of Germany, is the

owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,772,921 dated October 14, 2003 for the

mark XIGNAL, and

WHEREAS, NATIONAL SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION, a corporation

of the State of Delaware, having an address at 2900 Semiconductor Drive, Santa Clara,

California 95051, is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the trademark, and the

registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said XIGNAL TECHNOLOGIES AG hereby assigns to NATIONAL

SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION all right, title and interest in and to the above-

referenced ttrademark and the registration therefor, together with the good will of the

business symbolized by the trademark, and all causes of action relating thereto.

XIGNAL TECHNOLOGIES AG

RECORDED: 05/09/2007

Dated: <u>April 19th</u>, 2007

Printed Name: Michael

Leipziger Straße 16 D-82008 Unterhaching

Tel.: +49(0)89 -32 22 72-130

TRADEMARK REEL: 003538 FRAME: 0722